NOTICE
THE REGULAR MONTHLY MEETING OF THE
CITY CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION OPEN TO
THE PUBLIC WILL BE HELD ON
MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 22, 2014

AT 1340 POYDRAS STREET, SUITE 964
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COMMISSION DOCKET -10:00 A.M.
EXECUTIVE SESSION
BUSINESS MEETING - 11:00 A.M.
ek ek ke ek ek ek ok ek ke ke ko Ak ek kok
THE MEETING SITE IS GENERALLY ACCESSIBLE TO PERSONS
WITH DISABILITIES. SHOULD YOU REQUIRE ANY ACCOMMODATION
TO PARTICIPATE FULLY, PLEASE CONTACT
DODDIE SMITH AT 658-3543 (VOICE), OR 711 LA RELAY

SERVICE OR AT dksmith@nola.gov FORTY EIGHT (48) HOURS IN

ADVANCE. UPON REQUEST A SIGN LANGUAGE INTERPRETER
WILL BE AVAILABLE TO PERSONS WITH HEARING

IMPAIRMENTS AT THIS MEETING


mailto:dksmith@nola.gov

CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION
REGULAR MONTHLY MEETING
MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 22, 2014

A GENDA

10:00 A.M. DOCKET

11:00 A.M.

(1) Appeals for Final Action

EXECUTIVE SESSION

To discuss matters taken under advisement during the Docket and pending
litigation (Powers, Walter Jr. versus City of New Orleans et al and N.O. Traffic
Court versus N.O. Civil Service Commission)

BUSINESS MEETING
(1)  Minutes — August 15, August 25 and September 11, 2014

(2)  Election of Commission Chairman and Vice Chairman

(3)  Classification and Compensation Matters
(a) Response from Chief Administrative Office (CAQO) on status of back pay
related to Hurricane Katrina as requested by Mr. Robert Gebrian
(b) Request from CAQO’s Department of ITI to hire above the minimum for the IT
Manager (Project Manager) position based upon superior qualifications as
outlined in Rule 1V, Section 2.7
(c) Request from Officer Stephen Lentz to reclassify his injury status from
Worker’s Compensation to Injured on Duty (IOD)
(d) Police Salary Recommendations
(e) Fire Pay Plan Amendments
1. Creation of a New Classification of Fire Division Chief
2. Approval of retroactive Temporary Pay for Special Assignments
3. Amendment of Special Rates of Pay for Fire Department related to Public
Affairs Unit and EMS Certifications
(F) Introduction of a New Civil Service Rule regarding Holiday Pay
(9) Request from Fire District Chief Stephen Schmitt regarding retroactive
Temporary Rate of Pay

(4)  Recruitment and Selection Matters
(a) Examination Announcements



(%)
(6)

(7)

Ratification of Public Integrity Bureau (PIB) 60 Day Extension Requests

Communications

(a) Introduction of a Citywide Compensatory Time Policy

(b) Update on status of Fire Fighters Association regarding New Orleans Fire
Department employees working out of class

(c) Report on ADP Implementation

New Business

(a) Request for a new unclassified position for Service and Innovation

(b) Request for an IT position for NOPD

(c) Request from NORDC to approve the reallocation of all NORDC
incumbents affected by the NORDC reclassification plan approved by the
Commission on June 16, 2014

(d) Request for a new classification of Community Services Police Specialist



CITY CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION DOCKET
Monday, September 22, 2014

1340 Poydras, Suite 900 10:00 A.M.



FOR COMMISSION ACTION:

No

No

No

No

No

No

L7711

. 8265

. 8275

. 8215

. 8271

. 8296

Lucille Perry VS. Department of Human Services
Dismissed

Attorney: Mr. Joel P. Loeffelholz

Motion to Enforce Judgement

Ryan Aucoin VS. Department of Police

Suspension/Letter of Reprimand

Attorney: Mr. Raymond C. Burkart, 111

Motion for Summary Disposition and Request for Oral Argument

Raymond Burkart, et al Jr. VS. Department of Police

Job Performance

Attorney: Mr. Eric Hessler

Motion for Summary Disposition and Request for Oral Argument

Bobby Nathan VS. Sewerage & Water Board

Attorney: Danatus K. King
Motion for Summary Disposition

Terri Flowers VS. Sewerage & Water Board
Suspension

Attorney: NO ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT
Motion for Summary Disposition

Richard Dozier VS. Sewerage & Water Board
LWOP

Attorney: NO ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT
Motion for Summary Disposition






No

No

No

No

No

No

No

. 8297

. 8298

. 8282

. 8286

. 8295

. 7895

. 7828

Darren Adams VS. New Orleans Aviation Board
Suspension

Attorney: NO ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT
Motion for Summary Disposition

Darren Singleton VS. New Orleans Aviation Board
Suspension

Attorney: NO ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT
Motion to Dismiss, Failure to Prosecute

Darren Singleton VS. New Orleans Aviation Board
Dismissed

Attorney: NO ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT
Motion to Dismiss, Failure to Prosecute

Alita Richardson VS. Department of Police

Dismissed

Attorney: NO ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT

Motion for Summary Disposition and Request for Oral Argument

Lichelle Adams VS. Facilities, Infrastructure & Community Development
Letter of Reprimand

Attorney: NO ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT

Motion for Summary Disposition

Brandi Rome VS. Department of Public Works
Suspension

Attorney: NO ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT
Motion for Summary Disposition

Steven Brumfield VS. Department of Public Works
Suspension

Attorney: NO ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT
Motion for Summary Disposition



No

No

No

No

No

No

No

. 8284

. 8289

. 8139

. 8204

. 8225

. 8238

. 8274

Christopher Alonzo VS. Department of Human Services
Dismissed

Attorney: NO ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT

Motion for Summary Disposition and Request for Oral Argument

Charles Turner VS. Department of Sanitation
Suspension

Attorney: NO ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT
Motion for Summary Disposition

Ashish Shah VS. Department of Police
Suspension

Attorney: Mr. Eric Hessler

Amicable Settlement

Eric Berger VS. Department of Police
Letter of Reprimand

Attorney: Mr. Donovan A. Livaccari
Amicable Settlement

Billy Tregle VS. Department of Police
Suspension

Attorney: Mr. Eric Hessler

Amicable Settlement

Bobby Bosley VS. Department of Parks & Parkways
Suspension

Attorney: NO ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT
Amicable Settlement

Terry Kendrick VS. Department of Parks & Parkways
Suspension

Attorney: NO ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT
Amicable Settlement



No. 8290

No. 8291

No. 8292

No. 8299

Athena Monteleone VS. Department of Police
Letter of Reprimand

Attorney: Mr. Donovan A. Livaccari
Amicable Settlement

Samuel Palumbo VS. Department of Police
Letter of Reprimand

Attorney: Mr. Donovan A. Livaccari
Amicable Settlement

James Neyrey VS. Department of Police
Suspension

Attorney: Mr. Donovan A. Livaccari
Amicable Settlement

Bradley Wax VS. Department of Police
Suspension

Attorney: Mr. Donovan A. Livaccari
Amicable Settlement



P1B#
P.1.B.

P.1.B.

P.I.B.

P.I.B.

P.1.B.

P.1.B.

P.L.B.

P.1.B.

P.1.B.

P.L.B.

P.1.B.

P.1.B.

P.1.B.

P.1.B.

P.1.B.

P.L.B.

P.1.B.

1=

RATIFICATION OF P.I1.B. 60 DAY EXTENSION REQUEST
Monday, September 22, 2014

#2014-373-C

# 2014-0331-C
#2014-0349-R
#2014-0349-R
# 2014-0350-C
# 2014-0351-C
#2014-0355-C
# 2014-0355-C
# 2014-0406-C
#2014-0413-R
#2014-0417-C
#2014-0422-C
#2014-0428-C
#2014-0428-C
#2014-0432-C
#2014-390-C

# 2014-409-C

Denied

2 = Granted

NAME
Roderic Carey VS. Department of Police

Meghan Constantine VS. Department of Police
Damian Cornia VS. Department of Police
Ryan Washington VS. Department of Police
Bradley Rhodes VS. Department of Police
Michael Murhammer VS. Department of Police
Tanisha Sykes VS. Department of Police
Travis Ward VS. Department of Police
Unknown Officer VS. Department of Police
Jacqualyn Robinson VS. Department of Police
Unknown Officers VS. Department of Police
Troy Pichon VS. Department of Police

Kevin Cloud VS. Department of Police
Raymond Young VS. Department of Police
Aaron Cronk VS. Department of Police

Barry Marquez VS. Department of Police

Dowal Barrett VS. Department of Police

3 = Moot

ACTION
1



P1B#
P.L.B.

P.1.B.

P.I.B.

P.I.B.

P.1.B.

P.I.B.

P.I.B.

P.I.B

P.L.B.

P.L.B.

P.1.B.

P.L.B.

P.L.B.

P.1.B.

P.L.B.

P.L.B.

P.1.B.

P.L.B.

P.L.B.

1=

# 2014-409-C

# 2014-409-C

#2014-0421-C

#2014-0424-C

# 2014-0426-C

#2014-0436-C

#2014-0437-C

. #2014-0440-C

# 2014-0444-R
# 2014-0453-R
# 2014-0457-C
#2014-0461-C
# 2014-0465-R
# 2014-0467-C
# 2014-0451-C
#2014-0451-C
# 2014-0458-R
# 2014-0459-C

# 2014-0460-C

Denied

NAME
Aiyanna Francis VS. Department of Police

Berwick Nero VS. Department of Police
Timothy Jones VS. Department of Police
Troy Williams VS. Department of Police
Arthur Cleveland VS. Department of Police
Ananie Mitchell VS. Department of Police
Calvin Day VS. Department of Police
Chantell Long VS. Department of Police
Anthony Mitchell VS. Department of Police
Angel Wilson VS. Department of Police
Unknown Officer VS. Department of Police
Unknown Officers VS. Department of Police
Alfred Beechem VS. Department of Police
Patricia Dupart VS. Department of Police
Lloyd Coleman VS. Department of Police
Khalib Watson VS. Department of Police
Tucker Guidry VS. Department of Police
Unknown Officer VS. Department of Police

Nicole Barbe VS. Department of Police

2 = Granted 3 = Moot

ACTION
2



P1B#
P.L.B.

P.1.B.

P.I.B.

P.I.B.

P.1.B.

P.I.B.

P.I.B.

P.I.B

P.L.B.

P.L.B.

P.1.B.

P.L.B.

P.L.B.

P.1.B.

P.L.B.

P.L.B.

P.1.B

P.L.B.

P.L.B.

1=

# 2014-0460-C

# 2014-0462-C

# 2014-0466-C

#2014-0472-C

#2014-0473-C

#2014-0474-C

#2014-0476-C

. #2014-0476-C

#2014-0478-C

#2014-0479-C

#2014-0479-C

#2014-0479-C

# 2014-0480-R

# 2014-0484-C

#2014-0485-C

# 2014-0486-C

. #2014-0487-C

# 2014-0489-C

# 2014-0489-C

Denied

2 = Granted

NAME
Athena Monteleone VS. Department of Police

Alfred Harris VS. Department of Police
Matthew Bencik VS. Department of Police
Corey Campbell VS. Department of Police
James Alexander VS. Department of Police
Arianne White VS. Department of Police
Irving Gasper VS. Department of Police
Unknown Officer VS. Department of Police
Crescencio Martinez VS. Department of Police
Nicole Barbe VS. Department of Police
Joseph Hebert VS. Department of Police
Troy Williams VS. Department of Police
Sean Carrigan VS. Department of Police
Justin Brown VS. Department of Police
Nero Berwick VS. Department of Police
Chantell Long VS. Department of Police
Ernest Alex VS. Department of Police
Dowal Barrett VS. Department of Police

Latrell Washington VS. Department of Police

3 = Moot

ACTION
2



P1B#
P.L.B.

P.1.B.

P.I.B.

P.I.B.

P.1.B.

P.I.B.

P.I.B.

P.I.B

P.L.B.

P.L.B.

P.1.B.

P.L.B.

P.L.B.

P.1.B.

P.L.B.

P.L.B.

P.1.B

P.L.B.

P.L.B.

1=

# 2014-0495-C

# 2014-0495-C

# 2014-0495-C

#2014-0495-C

# 2014-0495-C

# 2014-0495-C

# 2014-0500-C

. #2014-0443-C

# 2014-0469-C

#2014-0494-C

# 2014-0499-C

# 2014-0504-C

# 2014-0508-C

# 2014-0508-C

#2014-0510-C

#2014-0511-C

. #2014-0512-C

#2014-0513-C

#2014-0514-C

Denied

NAME
Wade Bowser VS. Department of Police

Rebecca Easley VS. Department of Police
Anika Glover VS. Department of Police
Letreian Johns VS. Department of Police
Ray Jones VS. Department of Police
Anthony Mitchell VS. Department of Police
James Weir VS. Department of Police
Unknown Officer VS. Department of Police
Gordon Hewitt VS. Department of Police
Nigel Daggs VS. Department of Police
Lazono Black VS. Department of Police
Nahlisha Smith VS. Department of Police
Gordon Hewitt VS. Department of Police
Ladarius Johnson VS. Department of Police
Jonathan Smith VS. Department of Police
Gordon Hewitt VS. Department of Police
Daryle Holloway VS. Department of Police
Unknown Officer VS. Department of Police

Randy Walton VS. Department of Police

2 = Granted 3 = Moot

ACTION
2



P1B#
P.L.B.

P.1.B.

P.I.B.

P.I.B.

P.1.B.

P.I.B.

P.I.B.

P.I.B

P.L.B.

P.L.B.

P.1.B.

P.L.B.

P.L.B.

P.1.B.

P.L.B.

# 2014-0515-C

# 2014-0516-C

#2014-0517-C

#2014-0517-C

# 2014-0517-C

#2014-0521-C

#2014-0521-C

. #2014-0534-C

# 2014-0534-C

# 2014-0538-C

# 2014-0539-R

# 2014-0540-C

# 2014-0540-C

# 2014-0540-C

# 2014-0546-R

1 = Denied

NAME
Unknown Officer(s) VS. Department of Police

Danny Ellis VS. Department of Police
John Castelin VS. Department of Police
Jennifer Dupree VS. Department of Police
William Mullaly VS. Department of Police
Drew Deacon VS. Department of Police
Walter Edmond VS. Department of Police
Francis Jarrett VS. Department of Police
Unknown Officer(s) VS. Department of Police
Jamie Roach VS. Department of Police
Joshua Carthon VS. Department of Police
James Porter VS. Department of Police
Vaughn Valeary VS. Department of Police
Damita Williams VS. Department of Police

Alfred Beechem VS. Department of Police

2 = Granted 3 = Moot

ACTION
2



