NOTICE

THE REGULAR MONTHLY MEETING OF THE
CITY CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION OPEN TO
THE PUBLIC WILL BE HELD ON
MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 22, 2014
AT 1340 POYDRAS STREET, SUITE 964

COMMISSION DOCKET - 10:00 A.M.

EXECUTIVE SESSION

BUSINESS MEETING - 11:00 A.M.

THE MEETING SITE IS GENERALLY ACCESSIBLE TO PERSONS

WITH DISABILITIES. SHOULD YOU REQUIRE ANY ACCOMMODATION

TO PARTICIPATE FULLY, PLEASE CONTACT

DODDIE SMITH AT 658–3543 (VOICE), OR 711 LA RELAY

SERVICE OR AT dksmith@nola.gov FORTY EIGHT (48) HOURS IN

ADVANCE. UPON REQUEST A SIGN LANGUAGE INTERPRETER

WILL BE AVAILABLE TO PERSONS WITH HEARING

IMPAIRMENTS AT THIS MEETING

CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION REGULAR MONTHLY MEETING MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 22, 2014

AGENDA

10:00 A.M. DOCKET

(1) Appeals for Final Action

EXECUTIVE SESSION

To discuss matters taken under advisement during the Docket and pending litigation (Powers, Walter Jr. versus City of New Orleans et al and N.O. Traffic Court versus N.O. Civil Service Commission)

11:00 A.M. BUSINESS MEETING

- (1) Minutes August 15, August 25 and September 11, 2014
- (2) Election of Commission Chairman and Vice Chairman
- (3) Classification and Compensation Matters
 - (a) Response from Chief Administrative Office (CAO) on status of back pay related to Hurricane Katrina as requested by Mr. Robert Gebrian
 - (b) Request from CAO's Department of ITI to hire above the minimum for the IT Manager (Project Manager) position based upon superior qualifications as outlined in Rule IV, Section 2.7
 - (c) Request from Officer Stephen Lentz to reclassify his injury status from Worker's Compensation to Injured on Duty (IOD)
 - (d) Police Salary Recommendations
 - (e) Fire Pay Plan Amendments
 - 1. Creation of a New Classification of Fire Division Chief
 - 2. Approval of retroactive Temporary Pay for Special Assignments
 - 3. Amendment of Special Rates of Pay for Fire Department related to Public Affairs Unit and EMS Certifications
 - (f) Introduction of a New Civil Service Rule regarding Holiday Pay
 - (g) Request from Fire District Chief Stephen Schmitt regarding retroactive Temporary Rate of Pay
- (4) Recruitment and Selection Matters
 - (a) Examination Announcements

- (5) Ratification of Public Integrity Bureau (PIB) 60 Day Extension Requests
- (6) Communications
 - (a) Introduction of a Citywide Compensatory Time Policy
 - (b) Update on status of Fire Fighters Association regarding New Orleans Fire Department employees working out of class
 - (c) Report on ADP Implementation
- (7) New Business
 - (a) Request for a new unclassified position for Service and Innovation
 - (b) Request for an IT position for NOPD
 - (c) Request from NORDC to approve the reallocation of all NORDC incumbents affected by the NORDC reclassification plan approved by the Commission on June 16, 2014
 - (d) Request for a new classification of Community Services Police Specialist

CITY CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION DOCKET

Monday, September 22, 2014

1340 Poydras, Suite 900

10:00 A.M.

FOR COMMISSION ACTION:

No. 7711 Lucille Perry VS. Department of Human Services Dismissed Attorney: Mr. Joel P. Loeffelholz Motion to Enforce Judgement No. 8265 Ryan Aucoin VS. Department of Police Suspension/Letter of Reprimand Attorney: Mr. Raymond C. Burkart, III Motion for Summary Disposition and Request for Oral Argument No. 8275 Raymond Burkart, et al Jr. VS. Department of Police Job Performance Attorney: Mr. Eric Hessler Motion for Summary Disposition and Request for Oral Argument No. 8215 Bobby Nathan VS. Sewerage & Water Board Attorney: Danatus K. King Motion for Summary Disposition No. 8271 Terri Flowers VS. Sewerage & Water Board Suspension Attorney: NO ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT Motion for Summary Disposition No. 8296 Richard Dozier VS. Sewerage & Water Board **LWOP** Attorney: NO ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT

Motion for Summary Disposition

No. 8297	Darren Adams VS. New Orleans Aviation Board Suspension Attorney: NO ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT Motion for Summary Disposition
No. 8298	Darren Singleton VS. New Orleans Aviation Board Suspension Attorney: NO ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT Motion to Dismiss, Failure to Prosecute
No. 8282	Darren Singleton VS. New Orleans Aviation Board Dismissed Attorney: NO ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT Motion to Dismiss, Failure to Prosecute
No. 8286	Alita Richardson VS. Department of Police Dismissed Attorney: NO ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT Motion for Summary Disposition and Request for Oral Argument
No. 8295	Lichelle Adams VS. Facilities, Infrastructure & Community Development Letter of Reprimand Attorney: NO ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT Motion for Summary Disposition
No. 7895	Brandi Rome VS. Department of Public Works Suspension Attorney: NO ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT Motion for Summary Disposition
No. 7828	Steven Brumfield VS. Department of Public Works Suspension Attorney: NO ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT Motion for Summary Disposition

No. 8284	Christopher Alonzo VS. Department of Human Services Dismissed Attorney: NO ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT Motion for Summary Disposition and Request for Oral Argument
No. 8289	Charles Turner VS. Department of Sanitation Suspension Attorney: NO ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT Motion for Summary Disposition
No. 8139	Ashish Shah VS. Department of Police Suspension Attorney: Mr. Eric Hessler Amicable Settlement
No. 8204	Eric Berger VS. Department of Police Letter of Reprimand Attorney: Mr. Donovan A. Livaccari Amicable Settlement
No. 8225	Billy Tregle VS. Department of Police Suspension Attorney: Mr. Eric Hessler Amicable Settlement
No. 8238	Bobby Bosley VS. Department of Parks & Parkways Suspension Attorney: NO ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT Amicable Settlement
No. 8274	Terry Kendrick VS. Department of Parks & Parkways Suspension Attorney: NO ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT Amicable Settlement

Athena Monteleone VS. Department of Police No. 8290 Letter of Reprimand Attorney: Mr. Donovan A. Livaccari Amicable Settlement No. 8291 Samuel Palumbo VS. Department of Police Letter of Reprimand Attorney: Mr. Donovan A. Livaccari Amicable Settlement James Neyrey VS. Department of Police No. 8292 Suspension Attorney: Mr. Donovan A. Livaccari Amicable Settlement No. 8299 Bradley Wax VS. Department of Police Suspension Attorney: Mr. Donovan A. Livaccari Amicable Settlement

RATIFICATION OF P.I.B. 60 DAY EXTENSION REQUEST

Monday, September 22, 2014

PIB#	NAME	ACTION
P.I.B. # 2014-373-C	Roderic Carey VS. Department of Police	1
P.I.B. # 2014-0331-C	Meghan Constantine VS. Department of Police	3
P.I.B. # 2014-0349-R	Damian Cornia VS. Department of Police	3
P.I.B. # 2014-0349-R	Ryan Washington VS. Department of Police	3
P.I.B. # 2014-0350-C	Bradley Rhodes VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-0351-C	Michael Murhammer VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-0355-C	Tanisha Sykes VS. Department of Police	1
P.I.B. # 2014-0355-C	Travis Ward VS. Department of Police	1
P.I.B. # 2014-0406-C	Unknown Officer VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-0413-R	Jacqualyn Robinson VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-0417-C	Unknown Officers VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-0422-C	Troy Pichon VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-0428-C	Kevin Cloud VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-0428-C	Raymond Young VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-0432-C	Aaron Cronk VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-390-C	Barry Marquez VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-409-C	Dowal Barrett VS. Department of Police	2

PIB#	NAME	ACTION
P.I.B. # 2014-409-C	Aiyanna Francis VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-409-C	Berwick Nero VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-0421-C	Timothy Jones VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-0424-C	Troy Williams VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-0426-C	Arthur Cleveland VS. Department of Police	3
P.I.B. # 2014-0436-C	Ananie Mitchell VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-0437-C	Calvin Day VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-0440-C	Chantell Long VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-0444-R	Anthony Mitchell VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-0453-R	Angel Wilson VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-0457-C	Unknown Officer VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-0461-C	Unknown Officers VS. Department of Police	3
P.I.B. # 2014-0465-R	Alfred Beechem VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-0467-C	Patricia Dupart VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-0451-C	Lloyd Coleman VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-0451-C	Khalib Watson VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-0458-R	Tucker Guidry VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-0459-C	Unknown Officer VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-0460-C	Nicole Barbe VS. Department of Police	2

PIB#	NAME	ACTION
P.I.B. # 2014-0460-C	Athena Monteleone VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-0462-C	Alfred Harris VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-0466-C	Matthew Bencik VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-0472-C	Corey Campbell VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-0473-C	James Alexander VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-0474-C	Arianne White VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-0476-C	Irving Gasper VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-0476-C	Unknown Officer VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-0478-C	Crescencio Martinez VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-0479-C	Nicole Barbe VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-0479-C	Joseph Hebert VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-0479-C	Troy Williams VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-0480-R	Sean Carrigan VS. Department of Police	3
P.I.B. # 2014-0484-C	Justin Brown VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-0485-C	Nero Berwick VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-0486-C	Chantell Long VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-0487-C	Ernest Alex VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-0489-C	Dowal Barrett VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-0489-C	Latrell Washington VS. Department of Police	2

PIB#	NAME	ACTION
P.I.B. # 2014-0495-C	Wade Bowser VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-0495-C	Rebecca Easley VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-0495-C	Anika Glover VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-0495-C	Letreian Johns VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-0495-C	Ray Jones VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-0495-C	Anthony Mitchell VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-0500-C	James Weir VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-0443-C	Unknown Officer VS. Department of Police	3
P.I.B. # 2014-0469-C	Gordon Hewitt VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-0494-C	Nigel Daggs VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-0499-C	Lazono Black VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-0504-C	Nahlisha Smith VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-0508-C	Gordon Hewitt VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-0508-C	Ladarius Johnson VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-0510-C	Jonathan Smith VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-0511-C	Gordon Hewitt VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-0512-C	Daryle Holloway VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-0513-C	Unknown Officer VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-0514-C	Randy Walton VS. Department of Police	2

PIB#	NAME	ACTION
P.I.B. # 2014-0515-C	Unknown Officer(s) VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-0516-C	Danny Ellis VS. Department of Police	3
P.I.B. # 2014-0517-C	John Castelin VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-0517-C	Jennifer Dupree VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-0517-C	William Mullaly VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-0521-C	Drew Deacon VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-0521-C	Walter Edmond VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-0534-C	Francis Jarrett VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-0534-C	Unknown Officer(s) VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-0538-C	Jamie Roach VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-0539-R	Joshua Carthon VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-0540-C	James Porter VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-0540-C	Vaughn Valeary VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-0540-C	Damita Williams VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-0546-R	Alfred Beechem VS. Department of Police	2